# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM477160

SIGNMENT
•

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grand Chapter of Phi Sigma Kappa, Inc.		05/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phi Sigma Sigma Inc.		
Street Address:	8178 Lark Brown Road, Suite 202		
City:	Elkridge		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21075		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87556712	PHI SIG

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5023275444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5023275400 jwheat@mmlk.com Email: Jack A. Wheat **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 9300 Shelbyville Road, Suite 110 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40222 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20824-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack A. Wheat
SIGNATURE:	/jackawheat/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TrademarkOwnershipHalf#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0585

# ONE-HALF (1/2) ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

WHEREAS, the Grand Chapter of Phi Sigma Kappa, Inc., a Delaware Corporation of 2925 E. 96th Street, Indianapolis, In 46240 is the owner of the application for registration of the mark set forth below (hereafter "Owner"); and

WHEREAS, it desires to transfer ONE-HALF (1/2) ownership of said mark and application for registration thereof to Phi Sigma Sigma Inc., a New York Corporation, of 8178 Lark Brown Road, Suite 202, Elkridge, MD 21075 ("Sorority");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner does hereby assign unto Sorority, AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF (1/2) INTEREST in and to the mark and application for registration thereof more particularly identified below, together with the same portion of the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, along with the right to bring any preexisting infringement claims, more particularly, assignment of the following:

> **MARK** REFERENCE NO.

PHI SIG Ser. No. 87/556712

Grand Chapter of Phi Sigana Kappa, Inc.,

4843-1375-8823, v. 1

**RECORDED: 06/07/2018** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0586